Q69348

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/C OMB No. 102049223 ATE	ENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hiroshi ABE	NEC CORPORATION
	7-1, Shiba 5-chome
	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
	F ==
	0.2
	12.s
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
,	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	
	1
Execution Date: March 27, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is: March 27, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	B. Patent No.(s) 10 112703
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection
Suite 800	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	19-4880
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the hest of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
) In allow	April 2, 2002
J. Fra Osha Reg. No.	. 24,625 Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to:
	of Patents & Trademarks
	ox Assignment

Assignment

		HIROSHI ABE	of
		Tokyo, Japan	
herein METI	nafter called assignor HOD FOR LAYING OUT	(s), have invented certain improvements in C ELECTRONIC CIRCUIT AND PROGRAM THEREOF	
and e	executed an application arch 27, 2002	n for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on; and	
Whereas,	NEC Corporation		
	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku,		
	Tokyo, Japan		
			-
inven	(assignee), desires t tion, and to any Unite	to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and ed States patents to be obtained therefor;	l
	Now therefore, for	valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,	
invent	nee, its successors and tion disclosed therein	ned assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above nan lassigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and for the United States of America, including the right to claim process.	the iority
inventunder any L succes necess	nee, its successors and tion disclosed therein 35 U.S.C. §119, and etters Patent granted ussors and assigns; and sary by the assignee in by the assignee.	I assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and for the United States of America, including the right to claim produce the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deem in connection with the United States application when called upon	the iority issue ed
inventunder any L succes necess do so Penns	nee, its successors and tion disclosed therein 35 U.S.C. §119, and etters Patent granted ussors and assigns; and sary by the assignee in by the assignee. I/We hereby authorically a succession of the authorical sylvania Avenue, NW	I assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and for the United States of America, including the right to claim produced I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deem in connection with the United States application when called upon ize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses	the iority issue ed
inventunder any L succes necess do so Penns	nee, its successors and tion disclosed therein 35 U.S.C. §119, and etters Patent granted ussors and assigns; and sary by the assignee. I/We hereby authorically a sary by the assignee.	I assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and for the United States of America, including the right to claim produced I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deem in connection with the United States application when called upon its and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number	the iority issue ed n to
inventunder any Lasucces do so Penns (Appli	nee, its successors and tion disclosed therein 35 U.S.C. §119, and etters Patent granted usors and assigns; and sary by the assignee is by the assignee. I/We hereby authorication number	l assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and for the United States of America, including the right to claim proof I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deem in connection with the United States application when called upon its and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number , filed) the filing dates.	the iority issue ed n to
inventunder any Lasucces do so Penns (Appli	nee, its successors and tion disclosed therein 35 U.S.C. §119, and etters Patent granted usors and assigns; and sary by the assignee in by the assignee. I/We hereby authorically a venue, NW ication number	I assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and for the United States of America, including the right to claim proceed I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deem in connection with the United States application when called upon its and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number tiled the filing dassaid application when known.	the iority issue ed n to
inventunder any L success do so Penns (Appliand and appliant appliant and appliant appliant appliant and appliant appliant appliant appliant appliant appliant appliant appli	nee, its successors and tion disclosed therein 35 U.S.C. §119, and etters Patent granted usors and assigns; and sary by the assignee in by the assignee. I/We hereby authorically a venue, NW ication number	l assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and for the United States of America, including the right to claim process. If I we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its I I we will execute without further consideration all papers deem in connection with the United States application when called upon its and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number, filed) the filing date as a paplication when known.	the iority issue ed n to
inventunder any Lasucces do so Penns (Appliand and appliant appliant and appliant and appliant and appliant and appliant	nee, its successors and tion disclosed therein 35 U.S.C. §119, and etters Patent granted usors and assigns; and sary by the assignee in by the assignee. I/We hereby authorically a venue, NW ication number	I assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and for the United States of America, including the right to claim proceed I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deem in connection with the United States application when called upon its and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number tiled the filing dassaid application when known.	the iority issue ed n to

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 04/02/2002

PATENT REEL: 012759 FRAME: 0382